
P

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
JAMMU & KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar.
www.jkssb. nic.in

Subject: Advance notice for the conduct of OMR Based Written
Examination for the various posts.

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates that J&K Services

Selection Board (JKSSB) is scheduled to conduct the written test for the various

posts of Stock Assistant and Veterinary Pharmacist, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and

Fisheries Department tentatively on 14.01.2024 and 21.01.2024 respectively, as per

the details given in Annexure" A" to this notice.

The exact dates along with, the schedule for downloading admit cards shall

be notified separately in due course of time. This is an advance notice for the

information of concerned candidates.

The syllabus for the said examination for the posts mentioned are annexed

herewith as Annexure "B".

Sharma) JKAS(Dr,
Under Secretary

J&K Services Selection Boarda
DatedNo. JKSSB-COEOEXAM/10/2022-04 (7,055504) 12-12-2023

Copy to the:
1) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration

Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
2) Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Government with the request to

get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspapers of
Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive days.

3) Member(s) ALL, J&K Services Selection Board.
4) Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
5) Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
6) P.A. to Chairman, J8K Services Selection Board

7) In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
8) Office record.



Annexure "A"

S.No. } Department I Name of the post

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Animal/Sheep
Husbandary and

Fisheries

Department

29

30

31

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

~“=="" "-'~..“'=:£'“„=::=:„
04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2021

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

Div. Kashmir

Budgam

Ganderbat

Pulwama

Anantnag

Kupwara

Shopian

Baramulla

Jammu

Samba

Kathua

Poonch

Rajouri

Reasi

Udhampur

Ramban

Doda

Kishtwar

Srinagar

Budgam

Ganderbal

Baramulla

Kupwara

Anantnag

Kulgam

Pulwama

Shopian

Bandipora

641

645

644

646

648

650

652

654

668

669

670

671

672

673

674

675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

14.01.2024

District Samba133

District
Ramban

District
Kupwara

134

136



S

32

33

34

35

36

Animal/Sheep
Husbandry
& Fisheries

Department.

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Animal/Sheep
husbandary and

Fisheries

Department

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant

Stock Assistant I 04 of 2022

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

Veterinary Pharmacist

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

04 of 2022

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

04

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

District

Anantnag

District:

Srinagar

I District Shopian

District

Bandipora
District

Budgam

District
Ganderbal

Div.Jammu

Samba

Kathua

Udhampur

Reasi

Doda

Kishtwar

Ramban

Rajouri

Poonch

Div. Kashmir

Srinagar

Budgam

Ganderbal

Pulwama

Anantnag

Kulgam

Kupwara

Shopian

Bandipora

Baramulla

137

138

139

140

141

14.01.2024

142

610

611

612

614

615

616

617

618

620

622

624

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

21.01.2024

(Dr. Neha blirma) 3KAS

-a

Under Secretary
J&K Services Selection Board



Annexure "B"

Syllabus for the post of Stock Assistant and Veterinary Pharmacist

Marks: 120 Time:02 Hours

1 ) BasIs Mathematics

• Percentage

• Average

• Time. Work and Distance

Ratio and ProportIons

• Problem of Age

• Probability

• LCM, HCF

• Mensuration

2) Basis Reasoning

• Analogies

• Relationship concepts

© Figure odd one out
e Direct Sense

, Figure Series completion

• Venn Diagram

e Number series

, Coding/Decoding

3) Basis English
• Articles

• Synonyms

• Antonyms

Preposition

• Verbs

@ Reading comprehension
• Determiners

• Spellings

• Sentences

4) General Awareness and Science

• General current events (National Level)

=20 Marks

=20 Marks

=30 Marks

=50 Marks



e

e

e

e

e

@

e

©

@

•

Sports

I ndia culture

India history

Indian geography

Capital/State

General Science

Health , Hygiene and Sanitation

Geography of Jammu and Kashmir

Culture of Jammu and Kashmir

History of Jammu and Kashmir


