GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR JAMMU & KASHMIR SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

CPO Chowk Panjtirthi, Jammu/ Zamzam Complex Rambagh Srinagar. www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Advance notice for the conduct of OMR Based Written Examination for the various posts.

It is hereby notified for the information of candidates that J&K Services Selection Board (JKSSB) is scheduled to conduct the written test for the various posts of Stock Assistant and Veterinary Pharmacist, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Department tentatively on 14.01.2024 and 21.01.2024 respectively, as per the details given in **Annexure" A"** to this notice.

The exact dates along with the schedule for downloading admit cards shall be notified separately in due course of time. This is an advance notice for the information of concerned candidates.

The syllabus for the said examination for the posts mentioned are annexed herewith as **Annexure "B"**.

(Dr. Neha Sharma) JKAS

Dated: 12-12-2023

Under Secretary J&K Services Selection Board

No. JKSSB-COE0EXAM/10/2022-04 (7055504)

Copy to the:

- 1) Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2) Director Information & Public Relations, J&K Government with the request to get the said notification published in at least three leading local newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar for three consecutive days.
- 3) Member(s) ALL, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 4) Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 5) Administrative Officer, Services Selection Board, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6) P.A. to Chairman, J8K Services Selection Board
- 7) In-charge Website, Services Selection Board, Jammu.
- 8) Office record.

Annexure "A"

S.No.	Department	Name of the post	Notification No.	Item No.	Cadre of the post	Date of Examination
						14.01.2024
1	Animal/Sheep Husbandary and Fisheries Department	Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	641	Div.Kashmir	
2		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	645	Budgam	
3		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	644	Ganderbal	
4		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	646	Pulwama	
5		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	648	Anantnag	
6		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	650	Kupwara	
7		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	652	Shopian	
8		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	654	Baramulla	
9		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	668	Jammu	
10		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	669	Samba	
11		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	670	Kathua	
12		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	671	Poonch	
13		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	672	Rajouri	
14		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	673	Reasi	
15		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	674	Udhampur	
16		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	675	Ramban	
17		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	676	Doda	
18		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	677	Kishtwar	
19		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	678	Srinagar	
20		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	679	Budgam	
21		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	680	Ganderbal	
22		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	681	Baramulla	
23		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	682	Kupwara	
24		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	683	Anantnag	
25		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	684	Kulgam	
26		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	685	Pulwama	
27		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	686	Shopian	
28		Stock Assistant	04 of 2021	687	Bandipora	
29		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	133	District Samba	
30		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	134	District Ramban	
31		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	136	District Kupwara	

Grantes

32	Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department.	Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	137	District Anantnag	14.01.2024
33		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	138	District Srinagar	
34		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	139	District Shopian	
35		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	140	District Bandipora	
36		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	141	District Budgam	
37		Stock Assistant	04 of 2022	142	District Ganderbal	
38		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	610	Div.Jammu	21.01.2024
39		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	611	Samba	
40		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	612	Kathua	
41		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	614	Udhampur	
42		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	615	Reasi	
43		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	616	Doda	
44		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	617	Kishtwar	
45		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	618	Ramban	
46		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	620	Rajouri	
47	Animal/Sheep	Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	622	Poonch	
48	husbandary and Fisheries Department	Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	624	Div.Kashmir	
49		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	626	Srinagar	
50		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	627	Budgam	
51		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	628	Ganderbal	
52		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	629	Pulwama	
53		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	630	Anantnag	
54		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	631	Kulgam	
55		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	632	Kupwara	
56		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	633	Shopian	
57		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	634	Bandipora	
58		Veterinary Pharmacist	04 of 2021	635	Baramulla	

(Dr. Neha Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary J&K Services Selection Board

&K Services Selection

Annexure "B"

Syllabus for the post of Stock Assistant and Veterinary Pharmacist

Marks: 120 Time:02 Hours

1) Basis Mathematics

=20 Marks

- Percentage
- Average
- · Time, Work and Distance
- Ratio and Proportions
- Problem of Age
- Probability
- · LCM, HCF
- Mensuration
- 2) Basis Reasoning

=20 Marks

- Analogies
- Relationship concepts
- Figure odd one out
- Direct Sense
- Figure Series completion
- Venn Diagram
- Number series
- Coding/Decoding
- 3) Basis English

=30 Marks

- Articles
- Synonyms
- Antonyms
- Preposition
- Verbs
- Reading comprehension
- Determiners
- Spellings
- Sentences
- 4) General Awareness and Science

=50 Marks

General current events (National Level)

- Sports
- India culture
- India history
- Indian geography
- Capital/State
- General Science
- Health, Hygiene and Sanitation
- Geography of Jammu and Kashmir
- Culture of Jammu and Kashmir
- History of Jammu and Kashmir